# OP \$165.00 3469346

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM814397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GA DESIGN AND SOURCING, CORP.		04/26/2023	Corporation: PUERTO RICO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PINKGLO LLC
Street Address:	131 Hudson Yards
Internal Address:	11th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3469346	FUNKY SOUL
Registration Number:	3332296	FUNKY SOUL
Registration Number:	6777345	FUNKY SOUL
Registration Number:	3191297	IT'S ME
Registration Number:	3891492	IT'S ME
Registration Number:	3231941	ZUCCARO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9172251889

**Email:** bryanperoff@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Peroff
Address Line 1: 6381 Oxbow Bend

Address Line 4: Chanhassen, MINNESOTA 55317

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN PEROFF
SIGNATURE:	/BDP/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2023

REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0090

TRADEMARK

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20100309092626#page1.tif

source=20100309092626#page2.tif

source=20100309092626#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0091

# Trademark Assignment Agreement

This assignment is made by and between GA DESIGN AND SOURCING, CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Puerto Rico (herein referred to as "Assignor"), with offices at PO Box 6359 Caguas, PR 00727-6359 and PINKGLO LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of New York (herein referred to as "Assignee"), with offices at 31 Hudson Yards, 11 TH Floor, New York, NY 10001.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below (the "Marks"), along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to said Marks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Registration Date
FUNKY SOUL	3469346	July 15, 2008
FUNKY SOUL	3332296	November 6, 2007
FUNKY SOUL	6777345	July 5, 2022
IT'S ME	3191297	January 2, 2007
IT'S ME	3891492	December 14, 2010
ZUCCARO	3231941	April 17, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all right title and interest in the Marks and the Registrations to Assignee, including the business associated with the Marks and the goodwill associated with the Marks and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Marks, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Marks, past present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing,

Signed at May York, New Johns April 26, 2023.

GA Design and Sourcing, Corp.

Yara a malerani

Name, Title: Jorge A Galliano, CEO

Signed at NEW YORK, New Yorkshis April 26, 2023.

PINKGLO LL

Name/Title: Beatriz Galliano, President

Please see the attached New York Notary Acknowledgment

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0092

# **NEW YORK CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

United States of America State of New York County of New York
On the Bay of April 25, before me personally came long A-Galliano
to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say
that he/she/they reside(s) in <u>SGATUGA</u> (if the place of
residence is in a city, include the street and street number, if any, thereof); that he/she/they is
(are) the <u>CEQ</u> (president or other officer or director or attorney in fact duly
appointed) of GA Dosign and Sourcing Corp. (name of
corporation), the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that
he/she/they know(s) the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is
such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of the board of directors of said
corporation, and that he/she/they signed his/her/their name(s) thereto by like authority.
ROBERTA ARNONE Roberta Arnone Notary Public, State of New York
STATE OF NEW YORK find me here
O 2 A R 5 0 4 4 1 4 2  COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/22/2023
Thank you, Neighborly Notary®

Title of Document: Iradewak ASSYMMENT ASYRON Date of Document: A OV. Number of Pages: Names of Any Other Signers (not mentioned above)

Neighborly Notary® is a registered service mark. Part of Your Success Story. NeighborlyNotary.net

NEW YORK NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGN	ЛENT
United States of America State of New York County of New York On the day of April in the year, 2022 before n Notary Public, personally appeared	
personally known to me or proved on the basis of satisfactory individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the wit acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/h and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY O 2 A R 5 0 4 4 1 4 2 COMMISSION EXPIRES 5/22/2023	thin instrument and per/their capacity(ies) individual(s), or the
	1
Title of Document: Trademark Assignment	find me here

Title of Document: Trademark Assignment
Agreement
Date of Document: April 26, 2023
Number of Pages:
Names of Any Other Signers (not mentioned above):
Dorge A. Galliano
Witness(es) if any: Nove -
Identification Presented: PROL QXQ-6/14/29



Neighborly Notary® is a registered service mark. Part of Your Success Story. NeighborlyNotary.net

**TRADEMARK REEL: 008089 FRAME: 0094** 

**RECORDED: 06/01/2023**